FORM PTO- Expires 00/30/89 OMB 0051-0027	-1619A	06-15-1999	Pate	Department of Commerce int and Trademark Office PATENT		
NUL	7 - 8 1999 S	CORDAL 101066132	₩ .т			
A.	. & \(\)	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Come Submission	Masket of Patents and Ti	rademarks: Please record the attack Conveyance Type	ched original document(s) or copy(ies).		
X New	Турс	X Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Cities Other						
	Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Conveying F			mental File Sec	ret File		
Name (line 1)		Mark ii auditoriai fiam	es of conveying parties attac	Month Day Year 06041999		
Name (line 2)						
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				<u> </u>		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	Preferred Engineering Products, Ltd. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)				domiclied in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	350 Creditstone Road, Unit 204 of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Vaughan, Ontario	Canada State/Country	L4K 3Z2 Zlo Code]		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
)					
	/			i		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0951

POR	M	PT	'O -1	619	9B
Expire	c 06/	30/06)		
OMB (2651-	0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (905) 771-6414					
Name	Neil H. Hughes					
Address (line 1)	Ivor M. Hughes, Barrister & Solicitor, Patent & Trademark Agents					
Address (line 2)	175 Commerce Valley Drive West, Suite 200					
Address (line 3)	ddress (line 3) Thornhill, Ontario					
Address (line 4) Canada L3T 7P6						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Application Number(s) Or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Pate	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
08/954,748						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number						
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT						
has not been assigned.						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-3255						
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes \overline{X} No \overline{X}					
	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
	ed herein.					
Neil H.	Hughes, Reg. #33,636 June 7, 1999 Date					
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date					

PATENT

REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0952

Assignment

I, SHAUL GOLDENBERG, whose full post office address is c/o 350 Creditstone Road, Unit 204, Vaughan, Ontario, Canada, L4K 3Z2, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to PREFERRED ENGINEERING PRODUCTS, Ltd., whose full post office address is 350 Creditstone Road, Unit 204, Vaughan, Ontario, Canada, L4K 3Z2, all the right, title and interest in the United States of America, in and to my invention relating to IMPROVEMENTS TO PARALLEL BALANCE SYSTEMS as fully described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 08/954,748, filed October 20, 1997, for a patent for such invention and all supplementary applications, continuation applications and divisional applications thereof and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof.

And I, on behalf of myself and my heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

WITNESS my hand and seal at the city of white	
this day of Two	Shaul GOLDENBERG
GARY A BEAULNE BARRISTER & SOLIGITOR	Affidavit

On this day of , 1999 personally appeared before me Shaul GOLDENBERG to me known to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and who swore before me that he executed the same.

A Commissioner, Notary, etc.

PATENT REEL: 010013 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 06/15/1999